
Friday 21st June 2019 

Newsletter 34 

Summer Term 2, Week 3 of 8 

 News for this week: 

Dear Parents,  

Play Equipment - the children (and staff) have been really enjoying the new play equipment this week.  
Thank you again to our school friends who have contributed towards the cost of this new equipment– 
this financial support really helps us offer the best opportunities for the children of Cheselbourne.  

 

 

 

 

 

Milton Abbey Street Fair - Car Parking Volunteers needed! Another really good fundraiser for the 
school is the bi-annual Milton Abbas Street Fair on Saturday 27th July.  We have once again signed up 
to offer our volunteer services in the car park in return for up to £1000 donation for the school.  There-
fore we are now in need of people to volunteer as car parking marshalls on  the day.  From Monday 
there will be a sign up sheet in the office with various time slots that people can put their name down 
for.  We appreciate this is at the start of the summer holidays but the more people we can get the 
better. It doesn’t have to be just parents, other family members or friends who would be happy to rep-
resent the CSF are very welcome to help us too. There is a free ticket to the event for all volunteers. For 
those of you who remember the problems with the car parking a couple of years ago, due to the poor 
weather, please be reassured that the CSF and I have met with this year’s car park organiser who has 
taken on our feedback from the previous time we supported them and has reassured us that there are 
clear contingency plans if the weather is poor again.   

Midsummer Dorset Music Festival - don’t forget tomorrow is the Midsummer Music Festival and our 
Cheselbourne Choir have been rehearsing hard with Mrs Collett ready for their debut performance 
opening the concert on the main stage tomorrow.  We wish them all the best of luck! Don’t forget also 
to pop along to the CSF stand for a variety of craft activities and again an opportunity to help fundraise 
for the school.  Thank you very much to our great CSF team who will be manning the stall all day and 
helping to spread the word about Cheselbourne School.  

Summer Production - please see our Summer Production 2019 Information Sheet for all information 
you’ll need regarding rehearsals, tickets and costumes this year please.  

Warm regards,  



 

 
 Dewlish in Bloom– pop up to Dewlish this weekend for Dewlish’s Open Garden afternoons.  

DASP Music Fest 2019 

Saturday 29th June 10am- 4pm @ The Thomas Hardye School 

A whole day of youth music for all the family to enjoy.  Performances, workshops, ‘come and 

try’ sessions, music tech workshop, barn dance, Big Sing, BBQ, ice-cream and much more! 

If you or your children are at all interested in seeing what DASP Music has on offer, please 

pop along! 

Entrance is FREE 

See http://www.daspmusic.co.uk/dasp-music-fest-2019.html for complete details and a sched-

ule of the day. 

 One of the important dates for this term is our Parent Meeting that is being held on Transfer 

Day, Thursday 4th July at 2pm.  This will be for new Reception starter parents from 2pm and 

then for all parents from 2:30pm to update you on plans for the new academic year, including how 

the school will be structured alongside our new extended Preschool being 5 days a week rather 

than 2.  We do hope you’ll be able to make it.  

 

Payments to the school for clubs, trips, breakfast club etc. can be made online via BACS payments to:         

Cheselbourne Village School / Account No: 69603634 / Sort code: 60-07-01   

Please could you put your child’s name as the reference for these payments. Thank you.  

Each week at our Friday Celebration Assembly we will hear about all the great learning from the 

week and Mrs See will award certificates and special gold Head teacher stickers to say Well Done. 

The children’s achievements will also be put up in the frames on the ‘Wow Work Wall’ outside 

her office.    

WELL DONE to our Award Winners this week who have all got their achievements on the ‘WOW 

Wall’… 

 

DASP Citizen(s) of the Week: 

? 

Year 4 -  ? 

Year 3 -  ? 

Year 2 -  ? 

Year 1 -  ? 

Year R - ? 

Lunchtime Superstars: 

? 

Mr Dailey’s PE Superstars: 

? 

http://www.daspmusic.co.uk/dasp-music-fest-2019.html


  
 

Dates will be updated as new ones are known.  They will also be on the website.  
 

 

 

Date Event Details 

Sat 21st - Sun 22nd June Midsummer Music Festival Details to follow. 

Sat 29th June DASP Fest Information in Newsletter T5W2 and on the DASP music 

website.  

Wed 3rd July School Nurse Drop in Drop in sessions available from 9:30am. 

Thur 4th July Transfer Day 

& Parent Meeting (inc. new parents for 

Reception) 

Y4 will spend the day at the middle school. Children in 
school will spend the day in their new classroom. 

New Reception children welcome in school all day.  
There will a parent meeting for new Reception parents at 

2pm followed by an information session for all parents 
about the next academic year at 2:30pm.  

Fri 5th July Family Picnic and Sports Day Picnic for all on the field followed by our afternoon Sports 
Day.  (Weather permitting) 

Fri 5th July End of Year Reports Reports for the end of the year sent home. 

Mon 8th July Whole School Photograph  

Mon 8th July Optional Parent Teacher Meetings  If you would like to speak to your child’s teacher about 
their progress this year or look ahead to next year– please 

book an appointment.  

Mon 8th - Fri 12th July Community ARTS WEEK Details to follow. 

Fri 12th July Kingfisher Class Brass Concert    

9:15am 

Kingfisher Class will be putting on a short performance as a 
class band! 

Tues 9th July Last Scarecrows of the year   

Tues 13th July Reception Vision Screening Separate details sent home to parents 

Tues 16ht July Scarecrows Trip Detail sent to Scarecrow parents. 

Thurs 18th July Whole School Summer Performance Details to follow. 

Fri 19th July Leaver’s Service and end of year BBQ 

and Fete 

Details to follow. 

Fri 19th July DASP Apollo Event Maumbury Rings, Dorchester -details to follow. 

Mon 22nd July Whole School Summer Trip Details to follow. 

Tues 23rd July Last Day of Term  

Sat 27th July Milton Abbas Street Fair Please sign up to help with car parking in the school office. 
Thank you! 

Dates for Summer Term 2019 



2019 - 2020 School Dates: 

 
Autumn Term 2019 

Term 1 - (INSET 1&2 -Mon 2nd/Tues 3rd Sep) Wednesday 4th September - Friday 25th October 
2019 

(AUTUMN HALF TERM - Mon 28th Oct - Fri 1st Nov (INSET 3- Mon 4th Nov) 

Term 2 - Tuesday 5th November - Friday 20th December 2019 

CHRISTMAS 

Spring Term 2020 
Term 3 - Monday 6th January - Thursday 13th February  (INSET 4- Fri 14th Feb) 2020 

(SPRING HALF TERM - Mon 17th Feb - Fri 21st Feb) 

Term 4 - Monday 24th February - Thursday 2nd April 

EASTER 

Summer Term 2020 
Term 5 - Monday 20th April - Friday 22nd May 2020 

(SUMMER HALF TERM - Mon 25th May - Fri 29th May) 

Term 6 - Monday 1st June - Friday 17th July (INSET 5 - Mon 20th July) 2020 

Please note the change of May Bank Holiday next year from Monday 4th May to Friday 8th May  2020 


